

Hara Misra President 480-998-9516

Vasudeva P. Atluri Secretary 480-563-0891

Desh Ahuja Treasurer 480-483-3195

Kulbhushan Chhibber Jt. Treasurer 480-926-8835

Vidya Bakshi Director 480-425-0988

Srinivas Dasari Director 480-657-0453

Vivek Gupta Director 480-460-7013

Rajesh Mehta Director 480-722-9644

Balbir Sharma Director 480-473-9400

Surinder Tuli Director 480-614-1322

Hindu Temple of Arizona

May 14, 2003

Re: Your approval of Hindu Temple of Arizona Constitution and Bylaws

Dear Member,

We are pleased to announce that the HTA Constitution and Bylaws are ready for approval by the HTA membership. These are a result of over a year of effort with intent to lay a solid foundation for HTA as an organization. Legal opinion was obtained and consolidated in the Constitution and Bylaws language and HTA Board has formally approved these on May 12th 2003.

The HTA Constitution and Bylaws are enclosed here. We request you to review these and send us one of the following responses by June 7th 2003 at the latest. If we do not receive any response, we will assume that you agree with the proposed HTA Constitution and Bylaws as presented.

- () Approved with no changes
- () Approved except for changes to specified clauses.
 (Please send proposed changes to specific sections)

You may send your response in one of the following manners:

Send an email to: wivek.gupta@intel.com
Send your inputs in through post office mail to Vivek Gupta at the address below.

We will consider your inputs and present the final Constitution and Bylaws for member's vote in the Member's General Body meeting scheduled on July 15th

Thanks and God Bless You.

Sincerely, Hindu Temple of Arizona

Vivek Gupta Chair, HTA Constitution and Bylaws Committee 16847 S. 1st Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85045 (480) 460-7013

3019 North Hayden Road, Scottsdale, AZ, 85251-6616 Phone: 480-874-3200